

U.S. Forest Service Coconino National Forest 1824 S. Thompson Street Flagstaff, Arizona 86001

News Release

MEDIA CONTACTS
Brady Smith – Public Affairs Officer
George Jozens – Dep. Public Affairs Officer
Media Only: (928) 224-8306

Public Information: (928) 527-3600 www.CoconinoNationalForest.us

Type I Team to assume command of Tinder Fire operations Local community meeting tonight at 6 p.m.

CLINTS WELL, Ariz., April 28, 2018, For Immediate Release — The Type I Southwest Area Incident Management Team will assume command of operations related to the Tinder Fire, located just east of C.C. Cragin Reservoir (aka Blue Ridge Reservoir), at 6 p.m. today.

Media & Public Inquiries

All public information and media inquiries regarding the Tinder Fire will now be handled by the incident management team from this time forward:

- Online Fire Incident Information: https://inciweb.nwcg.gov/incident/5763/
- Media & Public Information Phone Line: 928-792-1666 (this number will be active after 6 p.m. tonight and then be answered during regular business hours)
- Tinder Fire Public Information Email: TinderFireInfo@gmail.com
- Tinder Fire Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/TinderFireInfo
- Tinder Fire Twitter: www.twitter.com/TinderFireInfo

Updates from the incident management team will also be mirrored on Coconino National Forest's public website and social media.

Community Meeting Tonight

Local community members are invited to attend a meeting tonight where the incident management team will provide an update and answer any questions the public may have.

• Where & When: Starlight Pines Community Center, southeast side of state Route 87 at approximately milepost 305.7 (Google map link) at 6 p.m.

###



